STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, President, being duly sworn according to law dcposes and says (hat

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continucusly in said Town, County and Statc since the day October 6, 13. 20, 2004 cexactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in
which lcgal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enlerprise 1s
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the [oregoing statcment as to time, place, and character ol publication are true.

l Denris | Ashenfalder. |
t Scott Twp., Cofurits :
My Commigsion Expirec +7y 4,

" ey ma\ ™ .
ANA NOW,..ooiii , 20, e ".".tfr.'.F.’?TWéaPé y&certlf'y that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....coooienene, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

Qctober 15, 2004

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County
Courthouse
PO Box 380

ATTORMEYS AT LAWY
CHERRY TREE CORPORATE CENTER
535 ROUTE 38 EAST
SUITE 360
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
B856-317-9122
FAX: 856-217-2215
www harvpenn.com

Stephen McMally
Direct Dial: {856} 810 8011

Bloomsburg, PA 1780185

Re: Christiana vs. Steinruck
10/27/04 sale date
2001 Cv 1237

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

Original and two copies of Affidavit of Service of Notice of Sale
Fursuant to PAR.CIV.P.3128.285

Would you please:

File and return a filed copy
Very truly vyours,

Barbara J. Hoenig for
Stephen McNally

Encs.

PHILADELPHA MEWY YORK

BRYN MAWR

DELAWARE



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD,
Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK :

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P. 3129.2(c)(2

—

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 27 day of A5t @ | 2004, a true
and correct copy of the attached Notice Pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3129.2 of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Estate was served by Certified Muil, Return Receipt Requested, copics of which

certified slips and receipts are attached, upon the defendants, addressed as [ollows:

Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

-
b

Further, on the 7 / day of fit, fl",'l\..-p‘f" , 2004, the following interested parties
were served with such Notice, by regular United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid. with
Certificates of Mailing, true and correct copies of which are attached, addressed as follows:




Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset, NJ 08873

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kathy Gordon, Tax Collector
85 Gordon Rd.
Benton, PA 17814

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall, Esgs.
Atn: Garth D. Everett, Esq.

433 Market St.

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703

Atty for Donald Steinruck

Tenants/Occupants
RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

I hereby acknowlcdge that the stalements contained herein arc made subjcct to the
penallies for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.5.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing before



notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to authorities
pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am awarc that if any of the statements |
have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties,

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN LTD.

- J'
rl i

Dated: July 21, 2004 ,{' //’/.-f Y

By 4/ /
Stcph{)a/ N%/ }/

Pa. IDNo.’59578°

Eleven Penn Center,.Z9th Floor

1835 Markel Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470

Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 21, 2004

e - . /) o
. /2 %/f’,(_/(_b‘*;jy /,?
Notary Public

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEHSEY
My Commussion Expires Oct. 2y, 2005
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CABOT, GRIFFITH AND RENNEISEN, p.c.
CHERRY TREE CORPORATE CENTER

SUITE 360
535 ROUTE 38 EAST
. CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470
Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plamntiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK :

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P, 3129.2(c}{2)

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 27 day of Au fr- T 2004, a truc
and correct copy of the attached Notice Pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3129.2 of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Estate was served by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, copies of which
certified slips and receipts are attached, upon the defendants, addressed as follows:

Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

Further, on the J} } day of A Cﬂwﬁ/ 2004, the following interested parties
were served with such Notice, by regular United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, with
Certificates of Mailing, true and correct copies of which are attached, addressed as follows:




Names & Addresses:

Chnistiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset, NJ 08873

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kathy Gordon, Tax Collector
85 Gordon Rd.
Benton, PA 17814

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall, Esgs.
Atin: Garth D. Everett, Esq.

433 Market St.

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703

Atty for Donald Steinruck

Tenants/Occupants
RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

I hereby acknowledge that the statements contained herein are made subject to the
penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing before



notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to authorities
pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S,A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the statements |
have made herein are willfully false, that T am subject to such penalties.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Dated: July 21, 2004
By:

Ste Nally, Es
Pa. | 0.%5;’? /
Eleven Penn Center,. Z9th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 21, 2004

/ Notary Public ’ /
/ '

/

L BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY
My Commission Expires Qct. 29, 2005
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470
Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK :

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO PA.R.CIV.P. 3129.2(c}{(2

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 27 day of )@M%._ T 2004, a true
and correct copy of the attached Notice Pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P. Rule 3129.2 of Sheriff’s Sale
of Real Estate was served by Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, copies of which
certified slips and receipts are attached, upon the defendants, addressed as follows:

Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

Further, on the 27 day of A {1’1\;;"’ , 2004, the following interested parties
were served with such Notice, by regular United States First Class Mail, postage prepaid, with
Certificates of Mailing, true and correct copies of which are attached, addressed as follows:




Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset, NJ 08873

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kathy Gordon, Tax Collector
85 Gordon Rd.
Benton, PA 17814

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall, Esgs.
Attn: Garth D. Everett, Esq.

433 Market St.

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703

Atty for Donald Steinruck

Tenants/Occupants
RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814

I hereby acknowiedge that the statements contained herein are made subject to the
penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing before



r—

notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.8.A, §4903, and/or unsworn verification to authorities
pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the statements [
have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Dated: July 21, 2004
By:

Ste Nally, Es
Pa. 1 y‘)(ST" /
Eleven Penn Center,.Z9th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 21, 2004

/~ Notary Public

£

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON,
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (574 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY
VS.
DONALD AND PAMELA STEINRUCK
WRIT OF EXECUTION #133 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 23, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF DONALD AND PAMELA STEINRUCK AT 55 O ROY ROAD BENTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF STEVEN HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS; /

rd
P - ol
e = ) =
=T e i e

o e

DEPUTY SHERIFF

Tl A,

TIMOTHX T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 23%° DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004

AL
A "GEEYGSUB#LC
RG, COLUMBIR e 07, 2005}

\“!BEL%%YME’BU
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVE




TIMOTHY ¥. CHAMBERLAIN

o s
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570 I89-5421 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17515 15701 7H4-4300
FAX: (570} §%-5625

CHRISTTANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY Docket # 133ED2004
AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY
NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, AUGUST 13, 2004, AT 1:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD STEINRUCK. AT 55 QROY
ROAD, BENTON BY HANDING TO DONALD STEINRUCK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 25, 2004 ) -
R . -1 ) . ‘r‘ 4
i / RSNy aw%"'!’ W
[¥i b{gl‘{} JLle /- : «

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL BEAL B 7" SHERIFF

WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC .
X, z/c.“‘ﬂ-:k

BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
;QRTER
(DEPUTY SHERIFF

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER D7, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUINTY
FHONME COURT HOUISE - P.O. BOX 300 24 HOUR PHONE
(3701 FB9-5a22 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 {370 TE4-4300
FAY (57D) 1895625

CHRISTTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY Docket # 133ED2004
AS OWNER TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY
NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2004, AT 9:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON PAMELA STEINRUCK AT 595 W. 1iTH
ST. {BERNARDI FOODS), BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO PAM STEINRUCK SCOTT, , A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ' : '
THIS WEDNESDAY/AUGUST 25, 2004 ij’ Chom é : ém'
",ﬂ;‘l 7 ;.-' ’,:f
22823l — TIMOTHY 1. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARY PUBLIC _ - SHERIFF

o
WENDY WES .

BLOOCMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

ja0¢ COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

el

LARTER
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TAX NOTICE 2004 SIHOOL REAL

BENTON TOWNSHIP

MARE CHECKS PAYABLE T0:
Cathy Gordon

85 Gordon Road

Benton, Ppa 17814

ESTATE

—_—_—
of month 6:30 —~Bpm

or by appt only
all hrs at municipal building

HOURS 15t 7yeq

Wed 9-naon,

—_—
FOR BENTON ARERA 5

DESCRIPTION
REAL ESTATE

he 2% discaunt arg 10% penalty have been
computed for your convenience. Taxes are due
now and payable. Prompt ol

CHCOL DIST DATE 07/01/2004 BILL# 000659
ASSESSMENT | WATH LESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
41.000 549,10

560,31

ayment is requested,

549.10 560.31

AUG 31 oCT 31
This tax notice must pe returned with
PHONE 570~825-2517 —L_¥our payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE. B n_uﬂmvm_p_—mw”%hm n_uﬂ_um) mm%hm
M SCHOOL PENALTY AT 103
A STEINRUCK DONALD J §& PAMELA g
I 55 0 moY RD PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
L BENTON PA 17814 PARCEL 03 03 02201000
55 0 ROY RO 5445 ool THIS TAX RETURNED
T 0689-0889 8221 gofl TC COURT HousE:
o 1.00 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2305
Original
BILL NO.
DATE
21186
icipali 03/01/2004 =~
: 4 County & Municipality . IA COUNTY IOUNT DOET e PENAL
%mmﬂ.ﬂoz WP _nom.cmo%_mmﬂwz AGSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS c_wnwm_,mm = 77.16 84.88
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: GENERAL 13,666 GMMM AAUN 11.55 HWMM
55 GORDON ROAD SINKING 75 10.04 8461 71.40
85 GORDON RO At 6351 64,
Benton PA 17814 FnERL 475
-1ST TUES OF MONTH 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM 7 180.27
10cﬂm.ozmma»< 9:00 AM TO zmmﬂgzm e 160.59 chm“_ cmm.m e a
1 . i n ; .
\E Mw%%quw_mﬂzu_o_g nave boon calcuared. |PAY THIS AMOUNT f poid an or before | It paid on or before | 1 paid afer _
PHONE:570-825- for your convenience This tax returned to
CNTY TWP se on:
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROKMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED Discourt 2% A m “w mmumwwc._ © 0
b @\ ]
: Penalty 10%
STEINRUCK DONAILD J & PAMELA J BARCEL: 03 -03 -022-01.000
55 OQROYRD 55 O ROY RD 5
BENTON PA 17814 1 Acres Land MMM
Buildings a.mmm
. Total Assessment '
i t
. : YT ed stamped envelope with your paymen
D e
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/27/2004 DOCKET # t33ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY AS OWNER
TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST

DEFENDANT DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK

[ PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PAMELA STEINRUCK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

55 O ROY ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON ‘/%‘f SeerT Rz paegisd

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-17-Y TIME ~%«8  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB__POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT ,{9 '
ISTERED AGENT [8{,(,,}5, Al
T FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE Y
2Rved AT Bsened SIS ) S {5[0‘.,456,-7
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) (Y0c  ptouney /-lﬁ-’gep £ Aus
‘@1755 . //g 115a/ M 22 < i9¢e
a) - Fgs
ATTEMPTS cef Y §730
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Ay —

DEPUTY Q G&* DATE _ ¥ -17-y4
/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/27/2004 DOCKET # 133ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY AS OWNER
TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST
DEFENDANT DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ’,%\“* ﬂ&&%uf
RELATIONSHIP _7¥x  o@. ‘o IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ¥ .20~ ¢ TIMEAE= & MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB lPOE _ CCso
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY Ow>

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o

y
) i

( T = ——




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/27/2004 DOCKET # 133ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY AS OWNER
TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST
DEFENDANT DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONALD STEINRUCK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
35 O ROY ROAD FORECLOSURE
BENTON
SERVED UPON Y o ardic/
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE X-{3- ';[ TIME [2a¢) MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ S OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ._;:9\ DATE A4 |3 ~)§/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/27/2004 DOCKET # 133ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY AS OWNER
TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST

DEFENDANT DONALD J. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

KATHY GORDON-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

85 GORDON ROAD FORECLOSURE

BENTON

SERVED UPON L A71,¢s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE Y-t3 Y TIME | 34{ & MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA & POB__ POE___CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 9&&;_ 5 DATE -] 3 - &’/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFTICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/27/2004 DOCKET # 133ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COMPANY AS OWNER
TRUSTEE FOR SECURITY NATIONAL FUNDING TRUST

DEFENDANT DONALD I. STEINRUCK
PAMELA STEINURCK

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /%/nla (flgg/ém - b S/
LY 7

RELATIONSHIP {DENTIFICATION
DATEg(3- Y  TIME 5 ) MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moOw

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB JN\POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Ty

RS -
DEPUTY (N DATE A ~ | 5_4’;



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /7 3_#’-’
DATE RECEIVED T 37O c/
DOCKET AND INDEX -/, %
SET FILE FOLDER UP 2 3 <f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. _,

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE S
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM s
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 24513
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE ek 37 (,L; TIME_©'/00
POSTING DATE S ¥ S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK ;\: &

2"P WEEK S

3*P WEEK JC o




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 133 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
pounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 678 which point is the Southeast property corner of this
property and which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 17.37 fect from an iron pin on the edge
of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence North 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds West 175.17
feet along lands now or formerly of Walter R. And Doris M. Gerdon to an iron pin; thence North 5 degrees 47
minutes 30 seconds West 301,55 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to an iron pin; thence South 74
degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 116.82 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to a point in the
middle of Township Route 678, which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 20.48 feet from an
iron pin on line on the edge of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence along Township Route
678 South 21 degrees 10 minutes 05 seconds East 83.94 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South
18 degrees 27 minutes 09 seconds East 68.14 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 16 degrees
20 minutes 34 seconds East 66.86 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 11 degrees 38
minutes 15 seconds East 72.98 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 2 degrees § minutes 3
seconds East 36.64 feet to a point; the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.019 acres including the right-of-way and containing 0.886 acres not including the right-of-
way, according to a draft of a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants and dated August 3, 1979.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an acticn against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any darmages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen MeNally Timothy T, Chamberlain
1835 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 133 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 678 which point is the Southeast property corner of this
property and which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 17.37 feet from an iron pin on the edge
of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence North 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds West 175.17
feet along lands now or formerly of Walter R. And Doris M. Gorden to an iren pin; thence North 5 degrees 47
minutes 30 seconds West 301.55 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to an iron pin; thence South 74
degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 116.82 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to a point in the
middle of Township Route 678, which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 20.48 feet from an
iron pin on line on the edge of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence along Township Route
678 South 21 degrees 10 minutes 05 seconds East 83.94 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South
18 degrees 27 minutes 09 scconds East 68.14 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 16 degrees
20 minutes 34 scconds East 66.86 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 11 degrees 38
minutes 15 seconds East 72.98 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 2 degrees 8 minutes 3
seconds East 36.04 feet to a point; the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.010 acres including the right-of-way and containing 0.886 acres not including the right-of-
way, according to a draft of a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants and dated August 3, 1979,
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimmum payment is t¢ be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen McNally Timothy T. Chamberlain
1835 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 133 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1237 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S QFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benton Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 678 which point is the Southeast property corner of this
property and which point is Scuth 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 17.37 feet from an iron pin on the edge
of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence North 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds West 175.17
feet along lands now or formerly of Walter R. And Doris M. Gorden to an iren pin; thence North 5 degrees 47
minutes 30 secconds West 301.55 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to an iron pin; thence South 74
degrees 56 minutes 48 secends East 116.82 feet along lands now or formerly of the grantors to a point in the
middle of Township Route 678, which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 20.48 feet from an
iron pin on line on the edge of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence along Township Route
678 South 21 degrees 10 minutes 05 seconds East 83.94 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South
18 degrees 27 minutes 09 seconds East 68.14 feet to a peint; thence along Township Route 678 South 16 degrees
20 minutes 34 seconds East 66,86 feet to a point; thenee along Township Route 678 South 11 degrees 38
minutes 15 seconds East 72.98 feet to a point; thenee along Township Route 678 South 2 degrees 8 minutes 3
seconds East 36.04 feet to a point; the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 1.010 acres including the right-of-way and containing .886 acres not including the right-of-
way, according to a draft of a survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants and dated August 3, 1979.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certificd check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the suecessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a rcsale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Stephen McNally Timothy T. Chamberlain
1835 Market Street www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

July 20, 2004

ATTORNEYS AT LA
CHERRY TREE CORPGRATE CENTER
535 ROUTE 38 EAST
SUITE 360
CHERRY HiLg.. MJ 08002
BSE-317-0122
FaxX- 856-317-2215
www . HarvpeEnn. com

Stephen McNally
Diect Dial. (858} 910 6611

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County

Courthouse
PO Box 38C

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

Re: Christiana wvs. Steinruck

Dear Sir-:

Claim for

Affidavit

Affidavit
Waiver of
Affidavit
Affidavit

WP PR K X M K R e A

Rl L B e L e

=

9.2(c) (2}

Abstract

e W) e e e i e e i e e i

Check in the amount of $1,350.00
Writ of Execution
Writ of Execution Notice

Exemption

Certification of Counsel
Certificate to Sherifft

of Non Military Service

Notice Pursuant teo Rule 31298.2 of Sheriff’'s sale of Real Estate
Act 91 Affidavit

of Last Known addresses
Watchman/Waiver of Insurance

of Owner Occupied

Pursuant to Pa.R.Civ.P.Rule 3129.1

Affidavit of service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to PA.R.CIV.P.
Directions to Sheriff for Real estate sale

5 short legal descriptions

Would you please schedule the sale and advise me of the sale date.

PHILADELPHLA

NEW (ORK BRYHMN MAWR DELAWARE



08/13/2004 12:49:01 PM

THIS DEED

dated this fé ‘mday of May in the year nineteen hundred ard ninety-eight {1993) is BETWEEN:

DONALD J. STEINRUCK, of Benton Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, party of the first part
and hereinafter referred 10 as GRANTOR,

-AND

DQNALD J. STEINRUCK AND PAMELA J. STEINRUCK, of Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, parties of the second part and hereinafter referred 1o as GRANTEES.

WITNESSETH,

that In consideralion of the sum of One Dollar and NoA0D {$1.00) paid 1o the Grantor in hand psid, the

recelpt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the said
Grantaes: ’

AtL thal cerlsin piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Benlon Township, Columbia County,
Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 678 which point is the Southeast propery comner
of this properly snd which point is South 74 degrees 5¢ minutes 48 seconds East 17.37 feet from an iron
pins on the edge of the right-of-way known as Township Route 878; thence Norih 74 degreas 58 minules
43 seconds Wesl 175.17 fast along lands now or formerly of Walter R. And Doris M. Gordon to an ifon
pin; thence North 5 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds West 301.55 feet akong lands now or formery of the
grantors to an iron pin; thence South 74 degrees 58 minutes 48 seconds Easl 116.82 feet. along ands
now ar formerly of the grantors to a point in the middle of Township Route 878, which point is South 74
degrees 58 minutes 48 seconds East 2048 feel from an iron pin on Une on tha sdge of tha right-of-way
known Bs Township Rouvle 878 thence along Township Route 676 South 21 degrees 10 minutes 05
seconds East 83.54 feat to a poinl; hence elong Township Foute 878 South 18 degraes 27 minutes 09
seconds East 68.14 feet to a paint; thence along Township Route 678 South 18 degrees 20 minutes 24
saconds East 86.58 fest to a point; thence along Township Route 878 South 11 degrees 38 minutes 15
seconds East 72,88 feet to a poinl; thence sleng Township Route B78 South 2 degrees & minutes 3
seconds East 38,64 feel to a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.010 acres including the right-of-way and comaining 0.886 acres not inchuding the

right-of-way, according (o @ draft of 8 survey prepared by Crangevllle Surveying Consuitams and dated
August 3, 1879,

Bk 689750889

COLUMBIA COUNTY

Inst.# 199804825 - Page 1



THIS DEED

dated this féwday of May in the year nineteen hundred and ninety-eight (1998) is BETWEEN:

DONALD J. STEINRUCK, of Benton Township, Columbia'County. Pennsylvania, parly of the first part
and hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,

AND

DONALD J. STEINRUCK AND PAMELA J. STEINRUCK, of Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, parties of the second part and hereinafier referred 1o as GRANTEES,

WITNESSETH,

that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and No/10D ($1.00) paid to the Grantor in hand paid, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the said
Grantees: '

ALL that certain piece, parcel and iract of ifand situate in Benton Township, Columbia County,
Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Route 678 which point is the Southeast property comer
of this property and which point is South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 17.37 feet from an iron
pin on the edge of the right-of-way known as Township Route 678; thence North 74 degrees 58 minutes
48 seconds West 175.17 feet along tands now or formery of Walter R. And Doris M. Gordon to an iron
pin; thence North 5 degrees 47 minutes 30 seconds West 301.55 feet along lands now or formerly of the
grantors to an iron pin; thence South 74 degrees 56 minutes 48 seconds East 116.82 feet along lands
now of formerly of the grantors 10 a point in the middie of Township Route 878, which point Is South 74
degrees 58 minutes 43 seconds East 20.48 feet from an iron pin on line on the edge of the right-of-way
known as Township Roule 678; thence along Township Route 678 South 21 degrees 10 minutes 05
seconds East 83.94 feet 1o a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 18 degrees 27 minutes 09
seconds East 63.14 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 878 South 16 degroes 20 minutes 34
seconds East 68.86 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 878 South 11 degrees 38 minutes 15

seconds East 72.98 feet to a point; thence along Township Route 678 South 2 degrees 8 minutes 3
seconds East 36.64 feet to a point; the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.010 acres including the right-of-way and containing 0.886 acres not including the

righ-of-way, according to a draft of a survey prepared by Orangevilie Surveylng Consuitants and dated
August 3, 1978,

BX 689r60889



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor _

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL ;

CIVIL ACTION -

Plaintiff : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK : - — gy
: AOVY - ED- SRS
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
'S8,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County

To satisfy the individual judgment, interest and costs against Donald J. Steinruck and
Pamela Steinruck, the defendants in the above captioned matter, you are directed to lcvy
upon and sell the real property of the said defendants, located at the following address,

RR3 Box 264B now known as 55 O Roy Road, Benton, PA 17814

as more fully described i Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, all in the County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

SEIZED AND TAKEN pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued upon a foreclosure judgment

in favor of Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National, and
against Donald J. Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck, docketed in the Prothonotary’s Office of

the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania at No. 2001 CV 1237, as follows:



Principal balance: $47,340.98
Accrued Interest
through 3/4/04: $11,166.35
Legal Fees: $ 1,600.00
Late Charges $ 288.00
Costs of Suit and Title Search: $ 550.00
Forced place insurance $ 20494
Prior servicer tax advance $ 402.58
Prior servicer statutory exp $ 883.50
Prior servicer property preservation §  462.55
TOTAL $62,298.90

Plus additional interest accruing after 3/4/04 at the
rate of 8.8% per annum, or $11.41 per diem, to the date of judgment,

together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Mortgage,
including reasonable attorney’s fees and costs.

el B RN

PROTHONOTARY

CJZ\,(’{@CED [f’ LY

DEP

Seal of the Court

Date: rL \ %r\ , 2004

o




Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County
No. 2001 CV 1237

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Securily National Funding Trust
Plaintiff

V.

Donald J. Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck
Defendants

Real Debt: $62,298.90
Interest from 3/4/04:
Costs Paid:
Prothonotary:
Sherift:
Statutory:
Costs Due Prethonotary:

Attorneys for Plaintiff: Stephen McNally, Esquire
Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith & Renneisen, Ltd.
1835 Market Street, 29th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone (215) 563-4470

Premises: RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road, Benton, PA 17814



EXHIBIT “A” - DEED DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, with improvements thereon erected,

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

" PARCEL:

now: known as 55 0 Roy' Road

Benton ToWnship

RR3 Box 264B
03-03-022-01
- Columbia

CITY:
COUNTY:

Blece, parcel. wid ol of land siiuste I Senfon Township, Columbia County,

- ALL

il

ia, bounded and desaribad as foltows:
the
s47 '
thanon
raniors
MOoNGS
ars
oa
foa
toa
L _
CONTAINING 1.010 acres Includ

§ i

the righl-ol-way and containing 0.888 . scres not laciuding. the
afh:mrmwmmsmmm-mw



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esqg.

Pa. ID No. 595576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust
Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE

FOR SECURITY NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION-

FUNDING TRUST : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

Aoy £D - /35

DONALD J. STEINRUCK
AND

PAMELA STEINRUCK
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a foreclosure
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment.
You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you musi act
promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the
attached claim and demand for a prompt hearing; (2} Deliver the form or mail it to the
Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come 1o court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to
court and prove your exemption, you may lose some of your property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA BAR ASSOCIATION
Lawyer Referral and Information Scrvice
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 E. Fifth St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO TIENE
ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO, VAYA
EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA CUYA DIRECCION SE
ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR
ARISTENCIA LEGAL.

ASOCIACION DE LICENCIADOS DE COLUMBIA
SERVICIO DE REFERENCIA
E INFORMACION LEGAL
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 E. Fifth St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PURSUANT TO THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, YOU
ARE ADVISED THAT THIS FIRM MAY BE DEEMED TO BE A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIEFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD,
! i }/2004
By: :

StegelM&iafly, Esq. / Pa. ID No. 59576
Eleven Pe enter, 29th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER
PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300 statutory exemption,

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment,
Most wages and unemployment compensation,

Social Security benefits,

Certain retirement funds and accounts,

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits,

Certain insurance proceeds, and

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorncys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK

AND

DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

_ : g SN
PAMELA STEINRUCK : R

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF COUNSEL

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action

against real property, and further certify that this property is:

(X ) Owner Occupied
(_ X )Residential
(X )As a result of a Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure
{_X_)That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the Housimg
Finance Agency Law-Homcowners Emergency Mortgage Assislance Actl of
1983, 35 P.S. §1680.401(c) et seq. (Purdon’s 2001)(*Act 917") including but
not limited to
{A) Service of Notice on Defendant (s);
{B) Expiration of 30 days since the service of the Notice;
(C) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with morigagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency;
(D) Defendant(s) failure to file application with the Homeowners Emergency
Mortgage Assistance Program.



I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriflf for any false statcment
given herein,

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
Gﬁ{lFFlT]H & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Dated: July 20,2004 By: (1 |* ]

'1 Steﬁheﬁ McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470

Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK f otk 2D S5

Defendants

CERTIFICATION OF COUNSE]L

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action
against real property, and further certify that this property is:
(_X ) Owner Occupied
{ X )Residential
(_X )As aresult of a Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure
(_X_)That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the Housing
Finance Agency Law-Homeowners Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of
1983, 35 P.S. §1680.401(c) et seq. (Purdon’s 2001)(*Act 917) including but
not limited to
(A} Service of Notice on Defendant (s);
(B) Expiration of 30 days since the service of the Notice;
(C) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency;
(D) Defendant(s) failure to file application with the Homcowners Emergency
Mortgage Assistance Program.



I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff for any false statement
given herein.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GW[—) /7 RENNEISEN, .TD.
Dated: July 20, 2004 By: \

I'S’tel:j‘rirleitl MéNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Fioor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone Number (215) 563-4470

Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Stephen McNally, Esq.
Pa. 1D No. 59576
Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor
1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470
Telecopier: (215) 568-1044
CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plamtiff
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND ; DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK f AT AL-ED /5T
Defendants

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action,
and further certify that:
1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:

() A. In Assumpsit (Contract)

( __) B. In Trespass (Accident)

(_X_) C. In Mortgage Foreclosure

() D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property,

2. The defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

{ ) A. Anindividual

{_ X ) B. Tenants by the Entireties

(__ ) C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship

(__ )} B. A Partnership

() E. Tenants in Common

() F. A Corporation



3. The defendant(s) is (are):
{_X_ ) A. Resident in the Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania
(___) B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
() C. If more than one defendant and either A or B above not applicable,
state which defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record il an appearance has been cntered,
otherwise certification must be signed by plaintiff.

HARVYEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
sy 4/ S

Step}{en WNfa{Ty =sq. / Pa. TID No. 59576
Eleven Penn Centef, 269th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: July 20, 2004




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

' CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY

FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

: MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE

Plaintiff

DONALD J, STEINRUCK :

AND : . DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK )2 57 9/" ED. y 3_3
Defendants

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this action,
and further certify that:
1. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:

() A In Assumpsit (Contract)

{__ ) B. In Trespass (Accident)

(_X_) C. In Mortgage Foreclosure

(___ ) D. On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property

being exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.

2. The defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

(_)} A. An individual

(_X_) B. Tenants by the Entireties

() C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship

() D. A Partnership

(___) E. Tenants in Common

(__) F. A Corporation



3. The defendant(s) is (are): _
(_X_) A. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
{__) B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
(__ ) C. If more than one defendant and either A or B above not applicable,
state which defendants arc residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Residents;

This certification must be signed by the attorney of record if an appearance has been entered,
otherwise certification must be signed by plaintiff,

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

Dated: July 20, 2004 7

By:
Stepfhen MEN ;}/Esq. / Pa. D No. $9576
Eleven Penn Cefigf, 20th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone Number (215) 563-4470
Telecopier Number (215) 568-1044
Attorneys for Plaintiff




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiffl
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK 5.2;1/5'{16} {/’ {_:“/’) Ny ’/_:i _j’
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
SS,
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, 4 Nolary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworn according to law.
deposes and says as follows:

1. 1, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) vears of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renneisen, Ltd., and in that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf..

2. As such Attorney, 1 have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.



3. 1 have been advised and therefore believe and aver that the defendants, Donald J.
Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck, are not presently in active duty in the military or naval
service of the United States of America, are not active members of the Army of the United
States, the Marine Corps. or the Coast Guard, and are not officers of the Public Health
Service detalled by proper authority for duty with the Army or Navy: nor have they encaged
in any active military service or active military duty with any military or naval units covered
by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 (the “Act”) and designated thercin as
military service; nor have they, to the best of affiant’s knowledge, cnlisted in any military
service covered by this Act.

4. [ make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge, and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements 1 have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penaltics,

Harvey, Penmngton, Cabot,
ql‘lfﬁth &/Ben cisen, Ltd.

Dated:July 20, 2004 By: ! / /
Stephen McNally,! E;‘;qu]rc[ /
Attorney for Plainiff ’

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED g

bhefore me, this

July 20, 2004

e y< 7

Notary Public

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD,

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plantiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK : d.ED s
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
S8,

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly swomn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renneisen, Ltd., and in that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf..

2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.



3. I have been advised and therefore believe and aver that the defendants, Donald J.
Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck, are not presently in active duty in the military or naval
service of the United States of America, are not active members of the Army of the United
States, the Marine Corps. or the Coast Guard, and are not officers of the Public Health
Service detailed by proper authority for duty with the Army or Navy; nor have they engaged
in any active military service or active military duty with any military or naval units covered
by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 (the “Act”) and designated therein as
military service; nor have they, to the best of affiant’s knowledge, enlisted in any military
service covered by this Act.

4. | make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge, and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements I have made herein are wilifully false, that T am subject to such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,
if] neisen, Lid.

Dated:July 20, 2004 By:
Stephen McNally.&?&qt{irc{
Attorney for PlainQiff
SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED

hefore me, this
July 20, 2004

Ll XA

Notary Public /

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK : D S B

mrart

Defendants

NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2 OF
SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: The Defendants, Mortgage Holders, Judgment Creditors, Lien Creditors
and All Other Parties-In-Interest Entitled to Receive Notice

TAKE NOTE THAT by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, direciled, there will be exposed to Public Sale at: Courthouse, Sheriff’s Olfice, 35 W.
Main St., Bloomsburg, PA 178135, on s , at 9:00 o’clock a.m., the
following described parce! of real estate:

RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road, Benton, PA 17814
all in the County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

SEIZED AND TAKEN pursuant to a Writ of Execution issued upon a [oreclosure judgment
in lavor of Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Securily National
Funding Trust and against Donald J. Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck, docketed in the
Prothonotary’s Office of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania at
No. 2001 CV 1237 as follows:



Principal balance: $47,340.98

Accrued Interest to 3/4/04: $11,166.35
Legal fees: $ 1,000.00
Late charges: $ 288.00
Costs of suit and title search: S 550.00

Forced place insurance $ 20494
Prior servicer tax advance $ 402.58
Prior servicer statutory exp $ 883.50
Prior servicer property preservation $ 462.55
Total: $62,298.90

Plus additional interest accruing after March 4, 2004 at the

rate of 8.8% per annum, or $11.41 per diem, to the date of judgment,
together with any other charges or costs collectible under the Mortgage,
including reasonable attormney’s fees and costs.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action.

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff the back payments, latc charges,
costs and rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call
Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to slop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See¢ notice below on how to oblain an

attorncy).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the bid price by calling Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215) 563-4470.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due cn
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Stephen McNally, Esquire at (215)
563-4470.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.



6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate.
A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on or before thirty (30) days after the
Sheriff’s Sale. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your property
back, 1f you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE,

COLUMBIA COUNTY BAR ASSOCTATION
Lawyer Referral and Information Service
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 E. Fifth St.
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784 8760
LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO
TIENE ABOGADO O SI NO TIENE DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TALI
SERVICIO, VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA OFICINA
CUYA DIRECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA ABAJO PARA AERIGUAR DONDE
SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR ARISTENCIA LEGAL.
ASOCIACION DE LICENCIADOS DE COLUMBIA
SERVICIO DE REFERENCIA
E INFORMACION LEGAL
Susquehanna Legal Service
168 E. Fifth St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 784 8760

PURSUANT TO THE FEDERAL FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, YOU
ARE ADVISED THAT THIS FIRM MAY BE DEEMED TO BE A DEBT
COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRJFF}T/I‘I} & RENNEISEN, LTD.

VA g
By: / (f’; / / _//
I.f’fStéphén/ McNally, Esq.
Pa. ID No. 59576
Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Dated: July 20, 2004




HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONALI
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
; MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK : /,_2(5; v Cﬁ_p ) /wj _—3’
Defendants

ACT 91 AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
. S8,
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose 1dentity was known to mc or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworm according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over cighteen (18} years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renncisen, Ltd., and in that capacily, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf..

523226.1



2. As such Attorney, | have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.

3. That the parcel of real property being executed is the primary residence of the
defendants, and that all notices required to be given by the Housing Finance Agency
Law-Homeowners Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983, 35 P.S. §1680.401(c) ct seq.
{(Purdon’s 2001)(“Act 91) have been given and all time periods set forth therein for
proceeding with respect to any relevant actions have expired, and the defendants have neither
qualified for nor obtained any such assistance as 1s contemplated by Act 91; and

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge. and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et scq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements I have made herein are willfully false, that T am subjcct to such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,
Griffith & Renneisen, Litd.

! . .
¥ S {

Yl

Dated:July 20, 2004 By: ¢/ [/ /
Stephén McKally, Esquire
Attorney for’ Plaintiff

T,

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 20, 2004

D A

Notary Public

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005

323226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephene: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL. ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
DONALD J, STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK : AL ED. S TS
Defendants

ACT 91 AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
: SS.
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose 1dentity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, afier having been duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renneisen, Ltd., and in that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.,

523226.1



¥

I

2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.

3. That the parcel of real property being executed is the primary residence of the
defendants, and that all notices required to be given by the Housing Finance Agency
Law-Homeowners Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983, 35 P.S. §1680.401(c) et seq.
(Purdon’s 2001)(“Act 91”) have been given and all time periods set forth therein for
proceeding with respect to any relevant actions have expired, and the defendants have neither
qualified for nor obtained any such assistance as is contemplated by Act 91; and

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge, and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements | have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,
Griffith & Renneisen, Ltd.

Dated:July 20, 2004 B

y:
Stew})én McMally/ Esquire
Attorney for’ Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 20, 2004

" Notary Public /

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005

523226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Fioor

1835 Market Street Allorneys for Plaintift,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND ; DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK - '{c’f"'Zi"' o EZD . /_.’3 j
Defendants
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
185,

COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose 1dentity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, and am partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renneisen, Ltd., and in that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.

523226.1



2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.

3. I hereby certify that the last known address of the Plaintiff is 51 Veronica Avenue, ,
Somerset NJ 08873 and the last known addresses of the defendants are as follows:

Donald J. Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck
RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road
Benton PA 17814

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge, and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 ¢t scq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements | have made herein are willfully false, that 1 am subject 10 such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,
Gri‘fﬁth & Renneisen, Ltd.
- A > - i

i . D

WA

{_ fl' Stéphen Nally, Esquirc
" Attorneyfor Plaintiff

Dated: July 20, 2004 By:

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this

J gly? 2004 _
| 2l eer % ]

Notary Public ~ /

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005

523226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. 1D No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK : 275@' L. ED. /3T
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
8.
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

L. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the Commonwealth of
Pennsyivania, and am partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith &
Renneisen, Ltd., and in that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned action, and as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.

523220.1



2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and titigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described.

3. I hereby certify that the last known address of the Plaintiff is 51 Veronica Avenue, ,
Somerset NJ 08873 and the last known addresses of the defendants are as follows:

Donald J. Steinruck and Pamela Steinruck
RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road
Benton PA 17814

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge, and
subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification to
authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements 1 have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,

Griffit7 Rennei en, Led.
Dated: July 20, 2004 By: / ////

‘d Stép_ﬁeﬁ Nally, Esquirc
AMtorney’for Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
Ju 2004

/ 7 %,

Notary Public 4 /

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005

523226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Allorneys for Plamntiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK : ;;7(:’.?6’ & ED B
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shenff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFH[TW /ﬁ}}ﬁNEJSEN LTD.

i

S!é;shen McNa’l , Esq. / Pa. ID No. 59576
Eléven Penn Ce 29th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Dated: July 20, 2004

523226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237 _
PAMELA STEINRUCK : OO L) ST
Defendants

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any properly under which writ may
feave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof, and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the
property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

HARVEY, PENN]

GRIFHIT
Dated: July 20, 2004

By: .
ephen’ Mc;?{ Esq. / Pa. ID No. 59576
Eleven Penn Cenfer, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

TON, CABOT,
SEN, LTD.

523220.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esqg.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK : eeg- gD s HS

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER OCCUPIED

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
:88.
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNally, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. [, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the State of New Jersey, and am
a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith & Renneisen, Lid., and in
that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, and
as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.

523226.1



2. As such Attorney, I have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familar
with the facts therein described.

3. The parcel of real property being executed upon, located at RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A
55 O Roy Road, , Benton, PA 17814, is occupied by its record owners thereof, the defendants
herein.

4. I 'make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge,
and subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false
swearing before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification
to authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements [ have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties.

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,
Grlfﬁth & Re;:melsen, Ltd.

Dated:July 20, 2004 By: / /
7 ;Stegﬁen /l\‘/I/{Nally, Esquire
Attomey or Plaintiff
SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
July 20, 2004

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oc1. 29, 2005

523226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,

GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD,

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 25th Floor

1835 Market Street Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Christiana Bank & Trust Company as
Owner Trustee for Security National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMRIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK X
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237

PAMELA STEINRUCK : n it ED- et

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT QF OWNER OCCUPIED

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
8.
COUNTY OF CAMDEN

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and
County, personally appeared Stephen McNaily, Esquire, whose identity was known to me or
established to my satisfaction, and who, after having been duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says as follows:

1. I, Stephen McNally, Esquire, am over eighteen (18) years of age, and am currently
an attorney in good standing duly admitted to practice law in the State of New Jersey, and am
a partner of the law firm of Harvey, Pennington, Cabot, Griffith & Renneisen, Ltd., and in
that capacity, have been retained to represent the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, and
as such am duly authorized to make this Affidavit on its behalf.

5232261



2. As such Attorney, 1 have responsibility for handling the files and litigation
concerning the loan documents and collateral involved in this matter, and am fully familiar
with the facts therein described,

3. The parcel of real property being executed upon, located at RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A
55 O Roy Road, , Benton, PA 17814, is occupied by its record owners thereof, the defendants
herein.

4. I make this Affidavit on behalf of Plaintiff, on the basis of my own knowledge,
and subject to the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and false
swearing before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or unsworn verification
to authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any of the
statements 1 have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such penalties,

Harvey, Pennington, Cabot,

Griffish & Wsen, Ltd.
Dated:July 20, 2004 By: W /

4 - .
J /S{e;)l{{en all)./, ];sqmre
Attorney Aor Plaintiff

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me, this
Tuly 20, 2004

/’FJW Yy,

Notaf’}’y Pubc~"

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005

323226.1



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.
Stephen McNally, Esqg.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 29%th Floor
1835 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owher Trustee for Security
National Funding Trust
Telephone: (215) 563-4470
Telecopier: (215) 568-1044

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL

FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No. 2001 CV 1237 -,

o

PAMELA STEINRUCK : J)/ Vil = 8D

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.Civ.P. RULE 3129.1

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustce {or Security National Funding
Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning the parcel
of real property being sold, which parcel is more [ully described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

A. Name and addresses of owners or reputed owners:
Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road

Benton, PA 17814

B. Name and addresses of defendant(s) in the judgment;
Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Bex 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road

Benton, PA 17814




C. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on
the real property to be sold:
Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Truslee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset NJ 08873

D. Names and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset NJ 08873

E. Names and addresses of every other person who has any other record lien on the
property:
Names & Addresscs:

None

F. Names and addresses of every other person who has any record intercst in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the salc:

Names & Addresses:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfarc
PO Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

323220.1



Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kathy Gordon, Tax Collector
85 Gordon Rd.
Benton, PA 17814

G. Names and addresscs of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

Names & Addresscs:

McNemey, Page, Vanderlin & Hall, Esgs.
Attn: Garth D. Everctt, Esq.

433 Market St.

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703

Attorney for: Donald Steinruck

Tenants/Occupants
RR3 Box 204B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814 May 22, 1998

I hereby acknowledge that the statements containcd herein are madc subject to
the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and/or false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or for unsworn verification
to authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any
of the statements 1 have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject lo such
penallies. '

Dated: July 21, 2004

g

/A
Stdéh;ez%/lcl\éally, Esquire

Attorneys for Zlaintiff, Christiana Bank & Trust

Company as Owner Trustee for Security National

Funding Trust

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED

hefore

ly 21, 2004

me this

A :
Plligee . )

5232261

]

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005



EXHIBIT “A” - DEED DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, with improvements thereon erected,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: RR3 Box 264B now known as 55 0 Roy Road
" PARCEL.: . 03-03-022-01

CITY: ~ Benton Township

COUNTY: o - Columbia

ALL that cectain plece, psioel and Wracl of land sfiuste in Semion Township, Columbla: County,

;
:
:
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:
i
i
E
o
:
E
|
:

gremiors 10 an ion pin; thencs Bouth 4 degress 55 minutes 48 ssconda Gast 110.62 fest along lands

CONTAINING 1.010 ades inciuding the right-ol-way and contalning G888 . acres not leciuding, the

m.wu-m-uawmwwmmmm-mw
- August 8, 1979, . _ o '



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT,
GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, LTD.

Stephen McNally, Esq.

Pa. ID No. 59576

Eleven Penn Center, 2%th Floor

1835 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security
National Funding Trust

Telephone: (215) 563-4470

Telecopier: (215) 568-1044 "

CHRISTIANA BANK & TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY AS OWNER TRUSTEE COLUMBIA COUNTY
FOR SECURITY NATIONAL
FUNDING TRUST : CIVIL ACTION- EQUITY
: MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE
Plaintiff
DONALD J. STEINRUCK :
AND : DOCKET No, 2001 CV 1237
PAMELA STEINRUCK : —7;7&,3 & {é_ 677) ) /3 j
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.Civ.P. RULE 3129.1

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning the parcel
of real property being sold, which parcel is more tully described in Exhibit “A” attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

A. Name and addresscs of owners or reputed owners:
Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Stetnruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road

Benton, PA 17814

B. Name and addresses of defendant(s) in the Judgment:
Names & Addresses:

Donald J. Steinruck and

Pamela Steinruck

RR 3, Box 264B n/k/a 55 O Roy Road

Benton, PA 17814




C. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:
Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee [or Sccurity National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset NJ 08873

D. Names and addresses of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Names & Addresses:

Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner Trustee for Security National Funding
Trust

51 Veronica Avenue

Somerset NJ 08873

E. Names and addresses of every other person who has any other record licn on the
property:

Names & Addresses:
None

F. Names and addresses of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Names & Addresses:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
PO Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Tax Claim Bureau
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

323226.1



Domestic Relations Section
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Kathy Gordon, Tax Collector

85 Gordon Rd,
Benton, PA 17814

G. Names and addresses of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Names & Addresses:

McNerney, Page, Vanderlin & Hall, Esqgs.
Attn: Garth D. Everett, Esq.

433 Market St.

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703

Attorney for: Donald Steinruck

Tenants/Occupants
RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814 May 22, 1998

I hereby acknowledge that the statements contained herein are made subject to
the penalties for perjury pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4901 et seq., and/or false swearing
before notaries public pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4903, and/or for unsworn verificalion
to authorities pursuant to 18 Pa.C.S.A. §4904, as applicable, and am aware that if any
of the statements 1 have made herein are willfully false, that I am subject to such
penalties. 7]

/

i
/

Dated: July 21, 2004

S
|
i

StepHe cl}?éllyf Esquire

Attorneys for laintiff,/Christiana Bank & Trust
Company as Owner Trustec for Security National
Funding Trust

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED
before me this

ly 21, 2004
f;z%cmw %7

523226.1

BARBARA J. HOENIG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2005



EXHIBIT “A” - DEED DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN lots, with improvements thereon erected,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: RR3 Box 264B  now. known as 55 0 Roy Road
" PARCEL: - 03-03-022-01

CITY: _ - Benton Township -

COUNTY: o - Columbia
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Ch ovspians gk & Teuss \e’S_/')om/i’?f(f ¢+ Hacly  Ste'acuck
NO. /3 i&':-O% ED NO. /o8 7-G/ JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /0 -3 7~ o200

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 6679 %9

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g /3340

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ -

MISC. COSTS g - B
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 3 ¥l _3}/%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):ji’S/ w, 7z
a _ .
V7d N by /O/Quﬂ% e

TOTAL DUE: s 685 49
LESS DEPOSIT; $ /1 350G,00
DOWN PAYMENT: §

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s SHEZYG




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
C,)a( i'-‘:’ﬂ,' ffg;fsf &bﬂd & T uﬁ-}‘ V8. []c\-wa/cf & }-%sfﬂ-fe-;i}‘ S f'é?}i-'[ ;-'L(L}(

NO. /33-04 ED NO./337-¢/ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE [O-9d Foy 0G0

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $_{ 95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ ‘f SO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 0. ¢0
POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 650

\ N Y P =
I\OF]-ARY TOTAL ***********2*3*(3*3;}** $ Lff:{tg!'q;o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7/ &5
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL *#%#kdxssoiondodkpokksortr ¢ C?‘-/QII{;E

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)

RECORDER OF DEEDS

$10.00
$ ‘//1‘)"'0 i

TOTAL * sk sskiiokiorionk okt Rk sk ¢ ‘3"_ f; SO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  $ /%0.977
SCHOOL DIST. $_¢/6. 3
DELINQUENT $ Y304,

TOTAL FFkkkktskdhd kg kkgodorsds $

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

0T 3

SEWER g
WATER 3 |
TOTAL EEEEEEFEEEEEEEEEE TS $ .._C’)-—.
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g 10,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL EEEE R R PR L e $ _.....C}_,.M.-

TOTAL COSTS {OPENING BID)

s 71,89



ull 1
P

0O gE1510 %t

~/

I POV DA PR Y B R (R N |

NGSLEE0RTEQN MO2 EGE O

ANYE LOH1IYd YNNYHINGSNS

b

i\aa\\\\u _?Cwuw_ \
1NPEDD, \._,zmv&ﬁzmoﬁ« . - - o
I, 5975 ¢ [o€sST FR7) = SOLE) RTINS S W pIfefi
'ON HOZIHD zo_._.m_momm_o S0 H30HO m_I._..O.p 3
_w_,_ﬁwfﬁ« SYHY 1100 ,uv?.\._ \aqw\_ FJ.\/\X\W \G&O _‘3,\% kﬁi »\S)b.%);__u ﬁl\d A u Avd

0cEad

ZIE/SAS-5S

. LNTOWY

NOWFNT 1% P,

9£6Z-Z0080 TN “T1IH AM¥IHD
09€ ALINS '15Y3 88 ALNOY 5E5
MILNID ALYHO4HOD IFYL AHEIHD

o'd NOLONINNIL ‘AJAHVYH

TO090J0L 20K



HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFFTH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CHERRY TREE CORPORATE CENTER
835 ROUTE 38 EAST
SUITE 360
CHERRY HILL, N1 08002
856-317-9122

FAX: 858-317-2215
www. harvpenn.com

Raymond H. Shockley, Jr,
Direct Dial: {8568) 9106011

October 29, 2004

Sheriff‘s Office
Columbia County
Courthouse

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attn: sheriff sale dept

Re: CHRISTIANA VS. STEINRUCK
# 2001 CV 1237
Sale date 10/27/04

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $5,463.49 made
payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County. Pilease have the
sheriff’s deed prepared in the name of Christiana Bank and Trust
Company as Owner Trustee for the Security National Funding Trust,
c/o SN Servicing Corp., 3050 Westfork Dr., Baton Rouge, LA 70816.

Should you have any questions or wish to discuss this matter,
please feel free to contact me.

Very—truly

- ‘
| O
Raymond H.

\\/‘m.
hockley,} Jr.

RHS/bijh
Via Federal Express

PHILADELPHIA NEW YORK BRYMN MAWR DELAWARE



Wi=ci=Ua UR3:4¢  From:LAW CrriCES +5707843429 T-186 P.02/03 Job-372

SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

(1S ) 7 < VS, alff & Pavely Stepruck
NO. /33~¢4 ED NO.j337~9] JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /i ~3 ] 0¢ _ ©F00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ (95,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $HRSO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ JO. 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 5. 6,50
NOTARY $_ld:00
TOTAL ***t*****wn***:***t* $ 448, g-o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $_ 7)1 ER
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL sk skok o oo e s e s ok ok o s sk ok s ok o ok $ 96/316?
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 5 é O.'OSO_D
RECORDER OF DEEDRS $_ 4/
TOTAL *********#******‘*#***d‘ $ 5 /i S'O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__  §_/%6.37
SCHOOL DIST. 20 8 £16.%
DELINQUENT 20__  $_<36s,

TOTAL %ok Aokt de 4 v ek ook o b o $ S'Qc’j';? 3/

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL "R REF bk oA F AR B KK § —D—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g 140,00
MISC. $ T

$

TOTAL %EFdhmishene oo wrmxnw § —Cre

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 67939
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Cho'splany Bonk aTtus? Vs gkﬂakcj - Homely  Sre'nruck

NO__ /3 2-05/ ED NO.__ /a3 7-6/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /0 -3 7~0¢4  o4p0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s_ 6679, 87

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5. /37 60

TRANSFER TAX-2% OF FAIRMKT  § _

MISC. COSTS § __

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 6%/ 3-%
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): %ﬂ

\{/ \QJ fO/Q;w,fé‘r"'L

TOTAL DUE: 5. 687, 49
LESS DEPOSIT: § 135000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUEIN 8 DAYS

SHE32, 49

o
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HARVEY, PENNINGTON, CABOT, GRIFFITH & RENNEISEN, P.C.

ATTORMNEYS AT LA
CHERRY TREE CORPQRATE CENTER
535 AQUTE 38 EAST

SUITE 360
: CHERRY HILL. NJ 08002
T 856-317-8122

- A U}/ FAX: 856-317-2215

. C-/ 4 3 ; \_}/ wiww_harvpenn.com
. .' ’
% n e ' Reymand H. Shackey. Jr-
W‘\ A : Girect Diat (B56) 810 6011
AV
L 3

Qctober 26, 2004
Tom Leipold, Esquire
via telecopier # 570 784 3429

Re: Christiana Bank & Trust Company as OwnerTrustee for Security
National Funding Tr V8. Donald J. Steinruck, ET AL
Docket No. 2001 €V 1237/Sheriff‘s #
Property Address: RR3 Box 264B, N/K/A 55 O Roy Road
Benton, PA 17814
County: COLUMBIA/QOUR FILE # &67805-644

Dear Tom:

T understand that you are willing to handle the Sheriff‘s Sale in
Fhe above matters for aur office on October 27, 2004. The property
is ro be gold subject to the usual conditions of sale. Our upset
price is $25,000.00 however, we request that you start the bkid at
the sheriff’s up-set and only bid up to $25,000.00 if there is
Eéowpetitive bidding. There will be an Assignment of Bid to
Christiana Bank & Trust Company as Owner _Trustee of the Security
Mational Asset Securitization Series Trust, |c/o SN Servicing Corp.,
3050 Westfork Dr., Baton Rouge, LA 7081l6. Pleage be sure to sign
the Sheriff’'s book using the name of the Grantee on the Sheriff’s

Deed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any
questions regaxding this matter, pleaae feel free to call me.

PHILADELPFIA NEW YORK BRYM MAWR DELAWARE




